

TERMS AND CONDITIONS - Win a \$200 Eftpos Card

Promotion Name	Win a \$200 Eftpos Card
Promotional Period	Promotion Starts – Thursday 1 st June 2023
	Promotion Ends – Thursday 31st August 2023
Promotion Draw Date	Thursday 31st August 2023
Promotion Venue	Website Promotion
Who May Enter	Only financial members of the Workers Lifestyle Group may participate in this promotion. This excludes suspended members, members that have been excluded and members that have dishonored cheques outstanding.
	Directors, employees of the Workers Lifestyle Group and contractors (and their employees) are not eligible to enter the promotions.
How to Enter	
	To enter members must: Scan the QR Code located in the 2023 Winter Issue of Talk of the Town And enter the required details.
	Entry tickets can be earned up until 11:30am Thursday 31st August 2023.
How to Win	MEMBERS DO NOT HAVE TO BE PRESENT TO WIN.
	The winner(s) will be drawn via a random number generator.
	The winner(s) will be contacted via phone within 24 hours of the draw time.
	Winner(s) who are uncontactable from 11:30am Thursday 31st August 2023, for a 24-hour period, will result in a redraw.
	Prizes are transferable to another member of the BWC group, excluding Workers Lifestyle Group staff members.
Prize Details and Prize Pool	1 x \$200 Eftpos Card
General Terms and Conditions	On completion of the promotion, all entry tickets claimed or unclaimed will be deemed invalid and will not carry over to any other draw.
	Any member caught tampering in any way with the promotion may be refused the right to enter any further club promotions.
	Management's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
	The Club takes no responsibility for lost entries, including any system errors that may occur during the promotional period.
	Participation in this promotion implies acceptance to all terms and conditions.

	COVID SAFE clause: during the period of CovidSafe regulations, all CovidSafe regulations will apply to all draws in addition to these terms & conditions. The club takes no responsibility if CovidSafe regulations renders the member unable to participate in a draw.
--	---